1 CITY OF HOMER 2 HOMER, ALASKA 3 City Manager 4 **RESOLUTION 23-055** 5 6 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA, 7 AMENDING THE CITY FEE SCHEDULE UNDER ANIMAL FEES. 8 9 WHEREAS, Homer Animal Services, LLC contracts with the City of Homer to run the 10 animal shelter; and 11 12 WHEREAS, Homer Animal Services, LLC collects and retains fees as outlined in the City 13 of Homer Fee schedule; and 14 15 WHEREAS, Homer Animal Services, LLC recommends removing dog licensing, rabies vouchers and pick up and euthanasia from the fee schedule; and 16 17 WHEREAS, Homer Animal Services, LLC recommends increasing fees for animal turn in 18 19 and adoptions fees. 20 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of Homer, Alaska, hereby 21 amends the City Fee Schedule under Animal Fees as follows: 22 23 24 **Animal Control:** 25 All impounded animals must be properly licensed and have current rabies vaccinations prior to 26 27 being released. Owners of impounded animals will be charged a daily boarding fee for every full day that the animal stays in the shelter. Vaccination and license fees shall be the owner's 28 29 responsibility. 30 The City shall charge for any additional expense incurred by the City in the actual impoundment, transportation, medical care, housing or feeding of any animal; which expenses shall be paid in 31 full prior to the animal's release. 32 33 Dog License Neutered/Spayed \$25.00 for 2 years Non-neutered/Non-spayed \$100.00 for 2 years Kennel License \$150.00 for 2 years

\$6.00

\$16.00

\$50.00

\$25.00 daily

\$50.00 plus daily boarding fee

Replacement Fee, Lost License

Boarding Fee (When Available)

Rabies Voucher

Quarantine at Home

Ouarantine at Shelter

Pickup at Residence for Owner Release		\$ 35.00	
Turn In		\$ 25.00 \$35	
Turn In For Euthanasia		\$30.00	
Impound Fees			
Non-neutered/Non-spayed		Neutered/Spayed	
1 st Offense	\$50.00	1 st Offense	\$50.00
2 nd Offense	\$70.00	2 nd Offense	\$70.00
3 rd Offense	\$100.00	3 rd Offense	\$100.00
4 th Offense or	\$140.00 each	4 th Offense or Greater	\$140.00 each
Greater			
Live Trap ¹			
Small Trap		\$70.00 deposit; \$1.00 per day (7 day rental max)	
Large Trap		\$150.00 deposit; \$1.00 per day (7 day rental	
		max)	
Adoption Fee ²			
Adult Cat		\$75.00 - \$100	
Kitten		\$100.00- \$125	
Adult Dog		\$140.00 \$165	
Puppy		\$185.00- \$205	

¹ Deposit is forfeited if the trap is not returned in seven days. A portion of the deposit, up to the entire amount of the deposit, will be forfeited if the trap is damaged.

² Adoption Fee includes vet check, vaccinations, spay/neuter, <u>and</u> microchipping. and \$75 fee to the City of Homer

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council this 12th day of June, 2023.

CITY OF HOMER

KEN CASTNER, MAYOR

March 31. 1965

ATTEST:

34

35

36

3738

39

40 41 42

43 44

45

46 47 48

4950

MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK

51 Fiscal note: N/A